
3 MARCH NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/7-continued 

AK 
AK 

AK 
WN 
WN 

AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 

WN 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Norma I Pref. 

seat from the back 
Seat belts 
Steering wheels 
Sunvisors and covers including arm and fixing brackets 
Upholsterers materials (such as flock, wadding, batting, 
fluting, linters, padding, foam) cut, moulded or 
fabricated to shape 
Upholsterers textiles, fabrics, leather, or plastic 
sheetings, cut moulded or fabricated to shape 
Wheel balance weights 
Wheel spinners for use on steering wheels 
Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, (Less than 

20" (51 em) in diameter), whether one piece 
construction or composite 

Window frames (including sunroofs) 

87.11.000 Ortho kinetic travel chair 
90.24.029 Natural gas pressure regulators 25.4 mm (I") to 

203-2 mm (8' ') nominal bore sizes, flanged or 
screwed connections. Inlet pressure rating up to 
20 bar gas pressure. Outlet pressure rating 8m 
bar to 4 bar. With or wi thout slam shut, over 
pressure protection faci I i ty 

Free 
Free 

90.28.009 Expendab leba thy thermograph sys tern probes Free 
90.28.009 Moi sture meter and ana I yzers Free 
90.28.009 Weather stations or systems; for measuring any Free 

combination of the following parameters: 
wind speed; wind direction, air temperature, air 
humidity, rainfall, barometric pressure, sunshine 

90.29.000 Bolt containing freeload pressure electronic sensory device Free 
92.12.009 Systems development software kit comprising a manual Free 

and diskettes 
97.03.009 

97.03.009 
97.03.009 

97.03.009 
97.03.009 
97.03.009 
97.03.009 
97.03.009 

97.03.009 
97.03.009 
97.03.009 

97.04.009 
97.04.009 
97.06.009 
97.06.009 

98.05.002 

Convertible/Transformable toys, being one piece toys 
which unfold or convert from one form of toy (e. g. 
vehicles, camera, aircraft) to another toy 
Flock sprayed toy plastic animals less than 15cm in height 
Flying discs exceeding 160 grams in weight, excluding 
packaging 
Model ship ki tsets 
Plastic air operated toy guns 
Plastic H.O. gauge scale model vehicles 
Rollybowl 
Story telling toy bird set including cassette playing toy 
bird, story book, and synchromation cassette 
Toy stenci I drawing sets 
Vinyl figurines 
Wind toys, viz, kites, space station and/or 
model aircraft 
Plastic straws and connections 
Punch boards 
Inflatable tubes exceeding I metre in diameter 
Tourna grip being a super absorbent non slip grip 
of polyurethane resin impregnated cotton cloth 
Pencils and pencil leads 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effect i ve 
From To 

602206F 12/86 
602633J 7/86 

602655K 
621266C 
621214L 

602131J 
621196J 

601940E 

601949J 
601936G 

621386D 
601946D 
601934L 
620506C 
601947B 

601443H 
601957K 
620678G 

601939A 
601938C 
620409A 
621415A 

620924G 

9/85 
12/86 
11/86 

11/86 
11/86 

10/86 

10/86 
10/86 

12/86 
9/86 
8/86 
8/86 
8/86 

10/86 
6/86 
9/86 

4/86 
8/86 
8/86 
1/87 

10/86 

1013 


