Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/7-continue

	Tamilee	Description of Goods	Dot	Dute	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	D66	1
	Tariff Item		Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.			Effect From	To
	1 tem	Description of Goods	Normai	Prei.	Kei.	NO.	From	10
		seat from the back						
		Seat belts						
		Steering wheels						
		Sunvisors and covers including arm and fixing brackets						
		Upholsterers materials (such as flock, wadding, batting,						
		fluting, linters, padding, foam) cut, moulded or						
		fabricated to shape						
		Upholsterers textiles, fabrics, leather, or plastic						
		sheetings, cut moulded or fabricated to shape						
		Wheel balance weights						
		Wheel spinners for use on steering wheels						
		Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, (Less than						
		20'' (51 cm) in diameter), whether one piece						
		construction or composite						
		Window frames (including sunroofs)						
AK	87.11.000		Free	Free	99	602206F	12/86	
AK	90.24.029	Natural gas pressure regulators 25.4 mm (1'') to	Free	Free	99	602633J	7/86	
		203-2 mm (8'') nominal bore sizes, flanged or						
		screwed connections. Inlet pressure rating up to						
		20 bar gas pressure. Outlet pressure rating 8m						
		bar to 4 bar. With or without slam shut, over						
		pressure protection facility						
λK	90.28.009	Expendable bathythermograph system probes	Free	Free	99	602655K	9/85	
٧N	90.28.009	Moisture meter and analyzers	Free	Free	99	621266C		• •
WN	90.28.009	Weather stations or systems; for measuring any	Free	Free	99	621214L		
		combination of the following parameters:				0212112	11,00	••
		wind speed; wind direction, air temperature, air						
		humidity, rainfall, barometric pressure, sunshine						
λK	90.29.000		Free	Free	99	602131J	11/86	
WN	92.12.009		Free	Free	99	621196J		• •
		and diskettes			00	0211005	11,00	• •
AK	97.03.009	Convertible/Transformable toys, being one piece toys	Free	Free	99	601940E	10/86	
		which unfold or convert from one form of toy (e.g.			00	COTOTOL	10,00	• •
		vehicles, camera, aircraft) to another toy						
K	97.03.009	Flock sprayed toy plastic animals less than 15cm in height	Free	Free	99	601949J	10/86	
K	97.03.009	Flying discs exceeding 160 grams in weight, excluding	Free	Free	99	601936G	10/86	
		packaging	1100	1166	33	0019300	10/80	• •
IN	97.03.009	Model ship kitsets	Free	Free	99	621386D	12/86	
K		Plastic air operated toy guns	Free	Free	99	601946D	9/86	* *
K		Plastic H.O. gauge scale model vehicles	Free	Free	99	601946D	8/86	• •
ľΝ		Rollybowl	Free	Free	99	620506C	8/86	• •
AK		Story telling toy bird set including cassette playing toy	Free	Free	99			• •
		bird, story book, and synchromation cassette	1166	1166	סס	601947B	8/86	• •
K	97.03.009		Free	Free	99	601443H	10/00	
ĸK	97.03.009		Free	Free	99	601443H 601957K	10/86 6/86	• •
WN	97.03.009		Free	Free	99 99	620678G		• •
		model aircraft	1166	1166	ษษ	0200786	9/86	• •
ιK	97.04.009		Free	Free	99	601939A	1/06	
K		Punch boards	Free	Free			4/86	• •
N		Inflatable tubes exceeding 1 metre in diameter	Free	Free	99 99	601938C	8/86	• •
WN		Tourna grip being a super absorbent non slip grip	Free			620409A	8/86	• •
		of polyurethane resin impregnated cotton cloth	1.166	Free	99	621415A	1/87	• •
٧N	98.05.002	Pencils and pencil leads	Free	Enco	00	6200046	10/00	
		and ponott loads	1.166	Free	99	620924G	10/86	